

Engineering 4690 Community Avenue Suite 200 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-3727 www.collincountytx.gov

Date: January 7, 2019

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering

Subject: Budget Adjustment for Right of Way Acquisition along the Outer Loop

(project code RAOL001)

We are currently in the process of purchasing right-of-way required for the future Outer Loop. This budget adjustment will transfer funds from project code RAOL007 (OL Schematics) to RAOL001 (OL from DNT TO SH289).

The following budget adjustment totals \$8,000,000:

From: RAOL007 (OL Schematics) **To**: RAOL001 (DNT to SH289) 0001-75030013-809682

Approval of the above referenced budget adjustment is requested and we will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.